會員復原(Member recovery) 的描述
	功能
	促進社會參與，互助

	關聯
	互助，充權

	對象
	復康

	回應者
	成員

	特色
	4 項5分評分項目

	信度
	.840

	參考
	Ngai, Steven Sek-yum, Chau-kiu Cheung, Hon-yin Tang, Hiu-lam Ngai, Yuen-hang Ng, Wang Lin, Lifen Zhao and Oh, Stephanie Wing-yen. 2019. Final Report on Self-help Organizations in Hong Kong: An Exploration of Model Development and Best Practices. Hong Kong, China: Hong Kong Society for Rehabilitation.



會員復原的計分
	回應
	沒有
	頗少
	一般
	頗多
	很多

	項目1 –4的分數
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100




	量表得分：項目分數的平均
	行動

	70-100
	讚賞

	30-70
	需要稍作推動

	0-30
	需要積極推動
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